sabmitted by &airoaai?éﬂ Flanners anpd exploined new

Decenmber 3, 1957

COUNGIL OF 7%
Chamberg in Gitwrﬁaﬁﬁg on

CPRTRE Oy
@iﬂ‘_,ﬂ. LR

JGE LN
hour of seven~thizty o'clook (7:
with Maver Theos, L, Lewmon presiding,

Hewbers oresent: Graves, Chitwood, Griffith, Sikes, Hillex
= 2 ¥ 3 % %
Simpson, end Van Heter,

Membhers sboent: Home,
The mesting was opened with 2 nrayer by Uouncilman killez,
Counciiman Sikes moved, seconded by Councilmen Simpson that the minutes

of the regular meeaanw of Hovenmbeyr 19th bhe auproved as Saﬁmlﬁteaﬁ
motion unanimousiy arr&eua

Councilmen Sikes discus 5@& nroposed changes on the mnq@Aoﬁiﬁn man o
ry lines og
recommended hy the Commoun Council, Councilmen Bikes moved, seconded by
Jouncilman Graves that the City Athorney e instrucited to phrepare o
@TQ“&E pnnexation ordinance ﬁ?fi?iﬂ“ the new boundary lines as nroposed
and decided am@m’%yﬁhe Common Touncii and as shown on the annexation
mape: motion unanimounsly carried, : '

The foliowir ng recomendation of the Park and Zecreation Board wee read
by the Clerk-Treasurer:

Hecember 3, 1937

Uommon Couneil

ity of Bloowington

=+

e, the Doard of Parlk Trustees and FeoTestion Board wonld like to make
the following recommendationss

Clubhouse

That agh,gﬁi 30 he,ajmrunrimz@& by & city oblization bond 53
the amount bid by Weddle Brothers Construction Cowmpany for the cons %rucin
ion of the "HY type plan, - :

Swinming Fooi

That in order to conserve time, $213,600,00 bhe sppropriated by a city
obhligation bhond lgsue 0 cover ihp -wovmt hid by Ounrry Constraction
Company, Ve are gtill checicing filter systewms bolh as to type and cosgd
ag well ag some ahi@r fostures Tripe have been made to Florence,

Al hamag and Dﬁl@&gﬁ,_lllKﬂﬁlxg Vo assure you that just 28 soon ag we
h

O

amiet&& all investigations of various equipuend, we will reco-
SElE] iﬁe begt possible wmethod to assure the Ciby & good neool at the
Iaw gt cost,

e
ot

&
t‘ﬁﬁi?&
]

hg_

Snyey FPools

Thnt Si@ 689,00 be appropriated by 5 oity ehlig&ti@ﬁ nond issne to cover
the wmednt bid by Wempler Consiruction Jompeny on Ho, 1, & and 5 pools,
These pools are located at Cascades Parxl, Vest Second Parlr and YWest
Winih Sitreet Fark respectively, We feel %he“ are The wmost important
locations and can be operated with the regulayr recrention persounel,
regulaxrly on &uiy at nlaverovnds without hizxing additional ewoiﬁvebmﬁ

signed,

Eugene H, Hendsry
Pregident, Park Hoard

1l

ion Boar

Councilman Griffith wmoved, seconded by Jouncilmen Chitweod that the above

recommendation of the Park and ZHecreation Board be Wﬁfaved with the

excention of eliminsting the spray nond at Cascade Park and to include

am aiéiﬁi@?al 520,000,000 forothero#pital imnrovements for recreationsl
acilithes,




K

Counncilmen Hikes movied, seconded by Uouncilman Graves that the mebtion
be amended to avnyove o total of 820,000,00 vhich would include the

two (2} soray wools, Upon rell call vote on the smendment to the
main motion the Tollowing voites were cbstb:

GCPAVOE ves

Chitwood neG
Eriffith 1o,
Bikes ves . j
Hiller ves ;
Eivmeon vas

Ven Meter ves

motion carried unanimousl
Tpon & roll call vote on the main motion; same was UNanimous

ot ]
ol @

carrisd,

1

Hayor Leomon stated that any change orders which wayhe forthoouning in
reducing the Tinal coed in the conmtract as Ho materials, eguipment,
or any changes pertaining to the construction would be referred Gg
the Common Coonecil for spproval o dissopnroval before they were mumt
inte the final contract, .

e The revorts of the Vater Lepartment, Plumbing Inspector, and Fire
Zenartment for the month of Wovember, 1957, were received and placed
n file,

S Hayor Lenmon brought hefore the Council the need for additional land
oy & cemetery site and stated that Mr, Robert Etone had agreed o
21l to the Vity epproximetely 56 acres on Smith Boad hetween L0+th
ond 7rd Streets for $60,000,00-~-88,000,00 down, $5,800,00 in six
months, and $5,000,00 ner year unitil paid for, copy of agreement as
Tollows: '

TO THE Ci7Y OF BLOOMINGTON, BLOOMIFGTON, INDIANA:

We, the undersigned, hereby nropose to sell 4o the City of Bloomington
R the lande hereinafter described under the ferms and conditions as
o hereivafter set out:

A part of the Werth half of the Southwest guarter of
Section Thirty-8ix (38}, Townghin Hine (9} Horih,

Range One (1} VWest of the second principal meridian,
bounded as follows, fTo-wit: Degivming at the South-

west corner of the North haelf of the Houthwest guarter

of said Hecotion Thirtv-six (36}, running thence Fast

tme Hondred Simtv-one and four~fifths (161 L/5) zods;
thence Worth Sixty-six eand two-thirds (66 2/2} rods:
thence Tepd Hinetvesix {96} rods: thence Horih Fourteen
{1} rodes to the South line of 4 rishi-of-way of the
I1linois Uengfal Beilroad; thencow with said right of way
South Twenty-nine {29} degrees VWest Twenty (20} rods;
thence Bouth Thirty-four (30} degrees Vest Sixteen {156}
rods; thence South Forty-one {41} degrees West Sixteen
(16) rods:; thences South Ferty-seven (47} desrees West
Twenty {30} rods; thence Bouth Fifty-six (56} depgrees
West Twenty-four (24} rods: thence South Fourteen (14}
rods to the place of begipnning,

BACEPTIOG THEHEVROM +the feollowing desoribed tract of

land: Beginning at o peoint Sixty-five (65} and four-
Fifthe (4/5) rods Kast and Sisty-six (66) rods and two-
thirds (2/3) rods North of the Southwest corner of The
Horthwest quariter of the Southwest guartsr of gaid
section: thence Novth Twoe Pundred Thirty-five (235}

feet to the SBouth line of the right of vwoy of the Illinois
Central Railrowd; thence Houth and VWest along saild right
of way Two Hundred Seventve-one (271} feet: theonce Rast

Ope Hundred Forty-one (101} feet o the place of bheginning, |
containing in said excepiion Thirty-eight Hundredths (.78} |
of an acre, wore or less,

And containing in 211 ¥if4ty-Tive and ninetv-eizht hundredths |
{55,98} scres, more or less,

The sale and purchase price for said lands to be Bixty Thousand Hollars |
{860,000,00} parvable as follows: Bight Thousend Dollars (48,000,00) |
unon the acceptance of this proposal, Five Thousend Lollars ($5,000,00) |
within =ix (6) monihs thereafter, snd the remsining payable not less
than Five Thousand Dollars ($5,000.00} per year on the principal; and




in addition, interest on the unpaid balance at the rate of Five
percent iﬁ%i per annumg ) _
The lands to be sold and with the City payiung the “taxes payahle in.

Hoven berg 1958,

ondition of this sale is that we shall have the right to live on the
wises and te retain for our use the residence and appurtenances
ding the barn, together with the driveway snd the right of ingress
g thereto, for the period of one year from and after the
e of %this propomal,

80 kT e
il e
I T e C’B
i t‘:*'

fered

In $he event the Uity should desire 4o nay additional pums other than
the above set oub, it may do so in any year

In the event this nropesition is accepted, we will cenvey the above
ignde subiect to the right $o live om The premises as hereinabove szet
out, Subject algo to the taxes as herein nrovided and subiect to 2
verdorfs liem on the lands for the unpaid baiaance nayable as hersinabove

gt out, .
This provosal .is over o acceptance by the City for a neriod of _ .
tdayve from thise date. '
BATED thig 2 day of Jecember . 1957,
8/ w ugb@rt Stone. .
T, Bohert Ptone
~ B - = - . B 7
5/ Geneve Fern Sione - -

Geneva P@Tn Stone

Conncilman Sikes moved, seconfed by Cownel lman Siums Gn that the ity -
Attorney be instructed to prenare the necessary Do & contract

nurchase Tor the Hobert Stone property on Smith Hoad for a Lemetorv
ag offered by Mr, St@ne; motion unenimously carried,

Gouncilman Griffith =moved, secounded by Councilman Sikes that an ordinsnce
he prepared to amend Appropriation COrdinance Ho, 3, pertinent 4o the
budget for 1958 as reduced by the State Tax Board; motion unanimously
carried,

Comncilman Chitwood moved, seconded by Councilman Graves that the clains be

w{?ouﬁa a8 presented; motion unanimously carried,

Heeting ?{,aufned

|/ P??Slﬁlmb Officer

¢ /ﬂ”‘ler‘“ T ea%uﬂeﬂ





